
180

12

9 3

6

Bed frame with ladder  190x90cm

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
SKU CODE: WF314289

WF314290

This set will be shipped by 2 boxes and they may arrive on different days.
If both packages arrived but parts missing, please contact customer service.



13

13

13

13

19

19

19

19



13
13

13 13

19 19

19
19



13

13

13

1319

19

19

19



Page 1/17

DETAIL VIEW

01

02

03

04

05

05

06

05

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14 x12

15

15

13

14 x12

16

17

18

19

19

20

20

21

22

23

23

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30



WF314289

Page 2/17

Hardware List  WF314289

A x18

M6x90

B x18 C x140

Φ8x30

D x6

Φ6x90

M x4

Φ4x30

H x4

Φ6x70

E x4

K x8

Φ7x60

J x30

Φ3x30

G x4

M6x40

F x2

Φ6x60

Φ3.5x20

N x3 P x6 Q x6

T x18S x8

Φ3.5x16

U x8

L x2

V x2R x16

Φ4x40

x101 x102 x103 x104

x219

x405

x107 x108 x111x109 x110

x116x213 x2414

x117

x112

x220

x215



Page 3/17

WF314290

x118x206 x121 x122

x125

23

x124 x127x126 28

x129 x130

x3

x1



C 40Φ8x30Step 1

Page 4/17

05

x4 08

10
11

12

13

x2

16

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

23

x3

27

28

29C

C

C

C

C
C

C
C

C

C

17



Step 2

Page 5/17

01

02

04

03

05

05

06

05

05

06

A 8

B 8

M6x90

A

A

B

B

A

A

B

B

B

B

A

A

B

B

A

A

√

√



Step 3

Page 6/17

Step 4

D

2Φ6x90

07

08

09

10

D

D

4E

01

02

07

08

03

04

09

10

C 4Φ8x30

C

E

C

E

C

E

C

E

Φ6x70

√

√

√

√



Step 5

Page 7/17

C 96Φ8x30

C
C

C C

14

√

√

11

13

14 x12

13

14 x12

12



Step 6

Page 8/17

2F

4G M6x40

4H

15

15

F

G

G
H

H

F

G

G
H

H

13

11

13

12

Φ6x60

√

√



Step 7

Page 9/17

01

02

07

08

17

16

09

10

03

04

11

12

A 10

B 10

M6x90

4Φ6x90D

A
A

A
A

A
A

A

A

B

B
B

B

B

B
B

B

D

D

D

D

03

12

B

B

D

A

A



Step 8

Page 10/17

J 30Φ3x30

18

J
J

J
J

J
J

J

J
J

J

J
J

J
J

J
J

J
J

J
J

J
J

J
J



Step 9

Page 11/17

Step 10

K 8

L 2

M 4

19

1920

20

Φ7x60

Φ4x30

K
K

K
K

K
K

K

L

L

M
M

M
M

19

19
20

20

T 2Φ3.5x16

T

12

12

T

T

√



Step 11

Page 12/17

U 8

U

U
U

U

U

U
U

U

01

02

01U

U
U

U

15

15



Step 12

Page 13/17

Step 13

P 6

25

26

P

P

P

P

P

P

27

26

29

28

R 4Φ4x40

R

R

R

√

√



Step 14

Page 14/17

Step 15

27

26

2830

29

Q 4

25

26

27

28

30

Q

Q

Q

Q

√

√



Step 16

Page 15/17

Step 17

Q 2

S 4

T 8

25

28

30

29

Q

Q

S

T
T

S

T
T

S

T
T

S

T
T

S

T

T

Φ3.5x16

√

√

R 12Φ4x40

23

23

23

21

22

24

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R



Step 18

Page 16/17

Step 19

21

23

24

N 3

N

N

N

S 4

22

S

S

S

SS

T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T

T

T

22

Φ3.5x20

√

√

T 8Φ3.5x16



Step 20

Page 17/17


